Broadway: 

SIR—At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held 
February 26, 1908, the following resolution was adopted: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-
quested to transfer the sum of twenty thousand five hundred dollars ($20,500) from 
the appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year 1907, entitled and 
as follows: 
Salaries— 

Board of Health and Executive Officers ............................ 	$800 00 

Salaries of Officers, Clerks, Inspectors and other Employees—

[...]

3 in the 
proceeding for the acquisition of two public parks along the Boulevard Lafayette, 
north of One Hundred and Eightv-first street, which is within the area of the prop-
erty described in the above mentioned resolution at a price not to exceed thirty-six 
thousand dollars ($36,000). 

In pursuance of said last mentioned resolution, a contract was duly entered into 
under date of January 29, Ige8, with Bernard Loth for the purchase of the property 
described therein at the sum of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000). 

To provide means for the paymelrt of this expense Corporate Stock to the amount 
of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,coo) should be issued, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 174 of the Revised Greater New York Charter. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted.

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 171 of the Revised Greater 
New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided- by section 169 of the Re-
vised Greater l ew York Charter, to the amount of thirty-six thousand dollars 
($36,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to replenish the "Fund for Street and' 
Park Openings" for the expense incurred in purchasing the property known as Parcel 
Damage No. 3, in the proceeding for the acquisition of two public parks, along the 
Boulevard Lafayette, north of One Hundred and Eighty-first street as laid out by the

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment adopted February 3, 1905, 8 per cent (8%) of the entire cost and expense 
of this proceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of New York, for which 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty thousand five hundred dollars ($20,500) 	be 
and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Department 
of Health for the year 1907, entitled and as follows: 
Salaries- 

Board 	of 	Health 	and 	Executive 	Officers .......................... $800 00 
Salaries of Officers, Clerks, Inspectors and Other Employees-

[...]

-)f 1903 and the agreement entered into between The City of New York and the New 
York Central and Hudson River Railroad Company, pursuant to said law, the Board 
)f Estimate and Apportionment hereby accepts certificates Nos. I and 2, dated January 
3o, i9o8, amounting to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000),  and five thousand and 
ninety-seven dollars and thirty-five cents ($5,097.35), respectively, being the City's 
share of the expense of constructing the viaducts crossing the Grand Central Yard 
between Forty-fifth and Fifty-sixth streets, in the Borough of Manhattan, and ap-

[...]

hereinafter described property at private sale at a fair market value; therefore be It 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to enter into a contract at a price not exceeding 
two hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) for the acquisition of the 
following described property for the use of the Commissioner of the Department of 
Bridges: 

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon erected, 
situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, and shown

[...]

of December, 1902, signed by John P. Gustaveson, Secretary of the Armory Board, was 
directed to the said Emil Jemm, in which it was stated that "Your proposal of Decem-
ber 13, 1902, to take tip carpets. clean and relay same, also to furnish new carpet and 
two rugs, for the sum of three hundred and ninety-six and 75-IOo dollars ($396.75) 
is hereby accepted, and you will please communicate with the Colonel so as to have 
him select the carpet and rugs as he wishes, the said material and work to be delivered 
at the Ninth Regiment, N. G., N. Y., No. 125 West Fourteenth street, Manhattan;"

[...]

City in such form as shall be approved by the Corporation Counsel; that for the 
purpose of providing means therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, 
pursuant to said chapter 6oi of the Laws of 1907, to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
of The City of New York to the amount of three hundred and seven dollars and 
fifty cents ($307.50), at such rate of interest as may be fixed by the Comptroller, and 
redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the Board of